09/27/2006 01 FC:8021

P.O. Box 1450

09-28-2006 Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services 103313558 Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Ale	xandria, VA 22313-1450	Attorney Docket No. 129531	13260 U
	Please record the attached orig	inal document or copy thereof.	_
3.	<ul> <li>A. Name of conveying parties:</li> <li>[1] Akira OKAWA</li> <li>[2] Masahiro ISHIKAWA</li> <li>B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  ☐ Yes ☒ No</li> <li>A. Nature of conveyance:</li> </ul>	2. A. Name and address of receiving party:  AISAN KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA 1-1, KYOWA-CHO 1-CHOME OBU-SHI, AICHI-KEN 474-8588 JAPAN  B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  ☐ Yes ☐ No	
	<ul> <li>Assignment</li></ul>		
4.	This document is being filed together with a new application.  A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
	Additional numbers atta	ached?	
	C. Title of Application: FLOW PASSAGE SWITCH	ING VALVE	
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
/RHE	Name: <u>James A. Oliff</u> 00000166 11524735  40.00 OP  Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928  Alexandria, VA 22320	<ul> <li>7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00</li> <li>B. Enclosed (Check No. 184495)</li> <li>8. Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.</li> </ul>	)
9.	James A. Oliff, Registration No. 27,075 Scott M. Schulte, Registration No. 44,325	Date: September 22, 2006  ncluding cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2	, of

**PATENT** REEL: 018326 FRAME: 0441

## **ASSIGNMENT**

		(1)	Akira	OKAWA	<u> </u>	(5)				
(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of inventor(s)	(2)	Masa	ahiro ISH	IKAWA	(6)				
		(3)				(7)				
		(4)				(8)				
			In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and secover to							
(9)	insert Name of Assignee	(9)	AISA	AN KO	GYO KABUSI	HIKI KAISH	Ą			
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)		1-1, Kyowa-cho 1-chome, Obu-shi, Aichi-ken 474-8588 Japan						
			(herein as def provisi	after designation of the design of the desig	gnated as the Assigne 5 U.S.C. §100, in the provisional, divisional, ns, reissues and reexa	ee) the entire right, invention, and in continuation, sub-	title a all a stitute	and interest for the tapplications for pate e, and reissue appli	United Statent includin	tes of Americ ig any and a and all Letter
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)	FLO	N PASS	AGE SWITCHING \	/ALVE		<del></del>		
	of Invention such as Title, Case Number, or Foreig Application Number	n	(Attor	ney Docke	et No. <u>129</u>	531				
			for whi	ch the unc	lersigned has (have) e	executed an applica	ition 1	for patent in the Unit	ed States	of America
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on							
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. a	pplication	Serial Number					
	filed applications		filed		September 22,	2006				
any app Assigne claims of reexami States in full right herewith	lication or continuation e in every way possib 3) The undersigned or provisions of the Int 4) The undersigned nation a grant of a val 5) The undersigned esulting from said app to convey the entire i 1. 6) The undersigned ay be necessary or de	I agree n or divide in ot diagree ernatio di agree lid Uniti I herebolicatio nteresti hereb	e(s) to e vision th obtaining e(s) to e nal Con e(s) to p ed State y autho n(s) to t therein	xecute all ereof, or a evidence xecute all vention fo perform all es patent trize(s) and he said Assigned, (s) the firm	papers necessary in ny patent or reissue a and going forward with papers and document Protection of Industri I affirmative acts whi	pplication based the such interference ats and perform an all Property or similated may be necessing the entire interest have) not executed DGE the power to a such as the power to a s	ereore . y act ar ag sary to is sto is st, ard, and	n, for the invention, a t which may be nece greements. to obtain, maintain ssue any and all Let nd hereby covenants d will not execute, and t on this assignment	and to coop essary in coor or confirm ters Patents that he had ny agreement t any furthe	connection with the connection with the by reissue of the Unite as (they have ents in conflicter identification
Godine	•	execu	ited by	the under	signed on the date(s	s) opposite the un	dersi	igned name(s).		
Date	Septemb	er	19,	2006	Name of Inventor	akira		Okawa		(SEAL)
Date	Septemb	er	19,	2006	Name of Inventor	Masahi	ro	Ishikaw	a	(SEAL)
Date				····	Name of Inventor					(SEAL)
Date			·-· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<del></del>	Name of Inventor					(SEAL)
Date					Name of Inventor	· 14-1-17				(SEAL)
Date					Name of Inventor					(SEAL)
Date					Name of Inventor					(SEAL)
Date					Name of Inventor					(SEAL)

PATENT
RECORDED: 09/22/2006 REEL: 018326 FRAME: 0442